## **Competent Authorities Details**

1	Chui M. Namelainaia	Destinged Divertery (Mestery Desting)		
1	Shri. M. Nambirajan	Regional Director (Western Region), Archaeological Survey of India &		
		The Competent Authority,		
		Sion Fort, Sion, Mumbai-400022. (Maharashtra)		
2	Dr. Sathyabhama	Regional Director (Southern Region), & The Competent		
	Badhreenath	Authority,		
		KSIMC Building, Industrial Estate,		
		Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-560010		
		(Karnataka)		
3	Dr. Sathyabhama	Regional Director (Southern Region) Archaeological		
	Badhreenath	Survey of India &		
		The Competent Authority,		
		Chennai Circle, Fort. St. George, Chennai-600009 (Tamilnadu)		
4	Shri Madan Singh	Regional Director,(Central Region )		
+	Chouhan	Archaeological Survey of India &		
		The Competent Authority,		
		Illrd Floor, G.T.B. Complex,		
		T.T. Nagar, Bhopal- (M.P.)-462003		
5	Smt. Nandini	Regional Director (East)		
	Bhattacharya Sahu	Archaeological Survey of India &		
		The Competent Authority,		
		Currency Building, 1, BBD Bag, Kolkata-700001. West		
		Bengal, Manipur, Meghalaya, Nagaland, Sikkim, Tripura, Mizoram & Arunachal Pradesh		
6	Shri Chaitanya	Pr. Secretary &		
	Prasad	Competent Authority		
		Art and Culture and Youth Affairs		
		Vikas Bhavan,		
L		Bailey Road, Patna-800014. (Bihar)		
7	Shri D.N. Dimri,	The Competent Authority &		
		Director , Antiquity, Archaeological Survey of India &		
		Puratava Bhawan,		
		GPO Complex, D-Block, INA		
		New Delhi-110023		
8	Dr. Deepi Rekha	The Competent Authority &		
	Kouli	Director, Directorate of Archaeology, Assam, Ambari,		
		Guwahati-781001.		
9	Shri. Hridesh Kumar	The Competent Authority &		
	Sharma	Director, Deptt. Of Archaeology & Museums,		
		Rajasthan, Jaipur,		
		Albert hall, Ramniwas Bagh, (Rajasthan)-302001		
10				
10	Shri Y.S Rawat	The Competent Authority & Director of Archaeology		
		Director of Archaeology , Abbilekbagar Bhayan Near Gandhinagar Fir		
		Abhilekhagar Bhavan , Near Gandhinagar Fir Brigade ,		
		Sector-17 , Gandhinagar-382017		
		(Gujarat)		

11	Dr. Purnima Chauhan	The Competent Authority &
1 **		Secretary,
		language& CultureDepartment ,
		Block No. 39, SDA complex
		Shimla-171009
12	Smt. N.R. Visalatchy	TheCompetent Authority &
		Director, Department of Archaeology and Museum,
		1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, B-Block,
		Vasudha Shelters , Saipuram Colony Gollapudi,
13	Shri Dharmandra	Vijayawada-521225 Krisna-Dist Hyderabad-(A.P.) The Competent Authority &
	Sharma	Secretary,
	Sharma	Archives & Archaeology,
		Secretariat, Porvorim Goa-403521
14	Shri J.Reji Kumar	The Competent Authority &
		Director of Archaeology,
		Sree Padam Palace, Fort, (P.O),
		Thiruvananthpuram, Pin-695023
		Kerala
15	Shri Dilip Javalkar	The Competent Authority &
		Secretary,
		Care of Directorate of culture,
		M.D.D.A. Colony, Chandar Road, Dalanwala Dehradun-248001.(UttaraKhand)
16	Shri Shivdular Singh	The Competent Authority &
	Dhillon	Director, Cultural Affairs,
		Archeology, Museums and Archives, Punjab,
		Plot No.3, Sector 38A,
		Chandigarh160036
17	Shri Nitin Ramesh	The Competent Authority &
	Gokaran	Divisional Commissioner,
		Uday Pratap Marg,
		Government of Uttar Pradesh,
1		
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.)
18	Shri Anil Garg	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority &
18	Shri Anil Garg	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner,
18	Shri Anil Garg	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI,
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.)
18	Shri Anil Garg Shri A. K Patnaik	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority &
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban, Near Bhanjakala Mandap,
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban, Near Bhanjakala Mandap, Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda,
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban, Near Bhanjakala Mandap,
19	Shri A. K Patnaik	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban , Near Bhanjakala Mandap , Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda, State-Odisha (Odisha)
		Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban , Near Bhanjakala Mandap , Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda, State-Odisha (Odisha) The Competent Authority &
19	Shri A. K Patnaik	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban , Near Bhanjakala Mandap , Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda, State-Odisha (Odisha) The Competent Authority & Director,
19	Shri A. K Patnaik	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban , Near Bhanjakala Mandap , Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda, State-Odisha (Odisha) The Competent Authority & Director, Archaeology and MuseumDepartment Haryana,
19	Shri A. K Patnaik	Varanasi-221002.(U.P.) The Competent Authority & Divisional Commissioner, Mahatma Gandhi Marg, Near CDRI, Lucknow-226001. (U.P.) TheCompetent Authority & Director, Sanskruti bhaban , Near Bhanjakala Mandap , Kalpana Square, Bhubaneswar-751014, Dist-Khurda, State-Odisha (Odisha) The Competent Authority & Director,

21	Shri Rammohan Rao	The Competent Authority, Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner, Agra Division, Agra D.L.A. Road, Phoolsayyed Chowk, Agra,-282001
22	Shri Jitendra Shukla	The Competent Authority & Director of Culture, and Archeology, M.G.M. Museum, Civil Line, Raipur-492001. Chhattisgarh
23	Shri M.S. Zahid	The Competent Authority & Director of Archives and Archaeology &Museums, Near SPS Museum, Lal Mandi Srinagar-190006. (J&K)
24	Shri Ashok Kumar Singh	The Competent Authority & Director, Arts, Culture, Sports and youth affairs, Government of Jharkhand Rachi
25	Smt. N.R . Visalatchy	The Competent Authority& Director Department of Archaeology and Museeum, Telangana State Gunfoundry , Hyderabad-500001
26	Shri S. Ganessin	TheCompetent Authority & Director Department of Art and Culture, UT of Puducherry-605001.
27	Shri Nitin Jindal	The Competent Authority & Addl. Director of Tourism Directorate of Tourism, Administration of Daman & Diu Daman